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HUNSAKER & PALECEK, P.L.L.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

3033 NORTH 44™ STREET, #269

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85018

PHONE: (602) 522-2454

Fax: (602) 522-2349

KAREN A. HUNSAKER #011944

KIMBERLY A. ENRIGHT #025042

Attorneys for George Farnell dba A Rainbow Co.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
In re: )
) Chapter 11 Case
MORTGAGES LTD. ) Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJTH
)
Debtor. )
)
)
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF
GEORGE FARNELL dba A RAINBOW CO.’S 11 U.S.C. § 546(b) NOTICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of the following GEORGE FARNELL
dba A RAINBOW CO.’s 11 U.S.C. § 546(b) Notice was served via regular first class mail, postage
prepaid, and/or CM/ECF Noticing to all parties and counsel on the attached Service List this

2 Q day of October, 2009.

1. GEORGE FARNELL dba A RAINBOW CO.’s 11 U.S.C. § 546(b)(2) Notice
Regarding Notice and Claim of Mechanics’ and Materialmen’s Lien, Recorded on 8/8/08 at
Recorder No. 2008-0693822, Maricopa County Recorder, Arizona;

A true and correct copy of the service list is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

I FURTHER CERTIFY that true and correct copies of the above GEORGE FARNELL

dba A RAINBOW CO.’s 11 U.S.C. § 546(b) Notice was served via email and/ or regular first class




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

mail, postage prepaid, and/or CM/ECF Noticing to the following parties and counsel this X 47

day of October, 2009.

Todd M. Adkins
Kerry Hodges
Carolyn J. Johnsen
Bradley Jay Stevens
Todd B. Tuggle
Jennings Strouss and Salmon
201 East Washington Street, 11" Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Emails:
tadkins@jsslaw.com
khodges@)jsslaw.com
cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com
bstevens@jsslaw.com
ttuggle@jsslaw.com
Attorneys for Debtor

Todd A. Burgess
John R. Clemency
Gallagher & Kennedy
2575 East Camelback Road, #1100
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Emails:
todd.burgess@gknet.com
John.clemency@gknet.com
‘ Attorneys for Debtor

J. Matthew Derstine
Roshka Dewulf & Patten, PLC
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Email: mderstine@rdp-law.com
Attorneys for Debtor

292011-TEL-22519-0002
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292011-TEL-22519-0002

Shelton L. Freeman
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy PC
7310 North 16™ Street, #330
Phoenix, Arizona 85020
tfreeman@dmylphx.com
Attorneys for Debtor

Mark Allen Nadeau
Robert J. Odson
DLA Piper LLP (US)

2525 East Camelback Road, Suite 1000
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Emails:
Mark.nadeau@dlapiper.com
Robert.odson@dlapiper.com
Attorneys for Debtor

Daxton R. Watson
Mack Drucker & Watson PLLC
2398 East Camelback Road #690
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
dwatson@mackazlaw.com
Attorneys for Debtor

Rebecca J. Winthrop
Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP
2029 Century Park East, #3800
Los Angeles, California 90067
winthropr@ballardspahr.com
Attorneys for Debtor

Jonathan E. Hess
Office of the U.S. Trustee
230 North 1* Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1706
Email: jon.e.hess@usdoj.gov
U.S. Trustee
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Larry Lee Watson
Office of the U.S. Trustee
230 North First Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1706
Larry.watson@usdoj.gov
U.S. Trustee

ML Liquidating Trust
c/o Myers & Jenkens, P.C.

One East Camelback Road, Suite 500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
wsj@mijlegal.com
Trustee

DATED this ) (Qday of October, 2009.

HUNSAKER & PALECEK, P.L.L.C.

By: /f\ | /)\/m/)/‘u
- Kgfed A. Hunsaker
mberly A. Lane
3033 North 44™ Street, #269
Phoenix, AZ 85018
Attorneys for GEORGE FARNELL dba A

RAINBOW CO.

292011-TEL-22519-0002
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